your Studio before opening. We will not unreasonably withhold our consent. The 
time for opening will be longer if you purchase the real estate.  

We will designate the date you will open for business. If your Studio is not open 
and doing business within three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the Franchise 
Agreement is signed, either you or us may terminate the Franchise Agreement. In 
the event of such a termination, Musicologie Franchising, LLC will be entitled to 
keep the Initial Franchise Fee, plus any costs Musicologie Franchising, LLC

[...]

Franchisee consistent with this Agreement, Musicologie will take no action to 
further opening Franchisee’s Studio or preparing Franchisee to open the Studio 
until the Opening Funds have been secured.

B. If the Studio is not open for business to the public, pursuant to this 
Agreement, within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of the Effective Date, this 
Agreement may be terminated at the option of either Musicologie or Franchisee. 
Franchisee’s Studio shall be permitted to open only after Franchisee has 
completed all of the requirements for opening a Studio as set forth in the Operating